      COILS ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
         SPECIFICATIONS
1. DIMENSION (UNIT: mm)
                              * DIMENSION OF ELECTRODE IS TYPICAL.
2. CONNECTION                              3. RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN (UNIT: mm)
4. CONSTRUCTION:
TYPE
DA105NP

3
      COILS ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
5. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
No. PART No. STAMP
INDUCTANCE
(μH)
WITHIN
D.C.R.
(Ω)
MAX.
RATED CURRENT
MAX. (A) ※
   SRF
  (MHz)
  (TYP)
01 DA105NP-100M 100 10 ± 20% 40m 3.50     27
02 DA105NP-120M 120 12 ± 20% 50m  3.03     23
03 DA105NP-150M 150 15 ± 20% 60m  2.87     20
04 DA105NP-180M 180 18 ± 20% 70m  2.48     18
05 DA105NP-220M 220 22 ± 20% 80m  2.32     17
06 DA105NP-270M 270 27 ± 20% 100m  2.06     14
07 DA105NP-330M 330 33 ± 20% 110m  1.82     13
08 DA105NP-390M 390 39 ± 20% 120m  1.68     12
09 DA105NP-470K 470 47 ± 10% 150m  1.54     10
10 DA105NP-560K 560 56 ± 10% 170m  1.44     9
11 DA105NP-680K 680 68 ± 10% 210m  1.27     9
12 DA105NP-820K 820 82 ± 10% 240m  1.18     8
13 DA105NP-101K 101 100 ± 10% 330m  1.05     7
14 DA105NP-121K 121 120 ± 10% 370m  0.95     6
15 DA105NP-151K 151 150 ± 10% 430m  0.88     6
16 DA105NP-181K 181 180 ± 10% 580m  0.79     5
17 DA105NP-221K 221 220 ± 10% 650m  0.73     5
18 DA105NP-271K 271 270 ± 10% 880m  0.64     4
19 DA105NP-331K 331 330 ± 10% 1.05  0.60     4
20 DA105NP-391K 391 390 ± 10% 1.20  0.54     4
21 DA105NP-471K 471 470 ± 10% 1.30  0.50     3
22 DA105NP-561K 561 560 ± 10% 1.70  0.46     3
23 DA105NP-681K 681 680 ± 10% 2.00  0.42     3
24 DA105NP-821K 821 820 ± 10% 2.25  0.39     3
* TESTING INSTRUMENT
INDUCTANCE: HP 4284A OR EQUIVALENT.
D.C.R: HP-34420A OR EQUIVALENT.
RATED CURRENT: HP 4284A, HP 42841A, HP E3632A, HP 34401A OR EQUIVALENT.